Our Ref: 381/2022

September 2022



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1) Please could you state the number of structural maintenance issues at hospitals in your trust that are currently outstanding as of the date of this request (29/09/22). Please state the section of the hospital the issue was recorded in (e.g. oncology, radiology) using the categorisation system in your maintenance database.

Structural issues identified area; Raac at BDGH and Concrete spalling at DRI.

2) Please could you provide a copy of any images held (preferably in .jpeg format) and videos (preferably in .mov format) of the outstanding maintenance issues, such as leaking walls, collapsed ceilings, or temporary structural supports holding up roofs, and the date they were taken.

Any personal information (pictures of staff or patients) can of course be removed from the media under section 40.

Exempt under section 42 commercially sensitive information